2 obligations under Paragraphs 3 of this Final Judgment.    

3 MONETARY RELIEF 

4 5. Pursuant to Business and Professions Code sections 17206 and 17535, Defendants shall, 

within thirty (30) calendar days of the entry of this Judgment, pay to Plaintiff penalties in the amount 

6 of six hundred and fifty-seven thousand dollars ($657,000.00), to be divided equally and payable to 

7 each office (San Luis Obispo County District Attorney, San Diego County District Attorney, and 

8 Santa Barbara County District Attorney) in the form of three checks, each in the amount of two 

9 hundred and nineteen thousand dollars ($219,000.00).

[...]

14 Judgment, pay restitution under the doctrine of cy pres pursuant to Business and Professions Code 

§§ 17203 and 17535 to the California Agricultural Commissioners and Sealers Association Quantity 

16 Control Trust Fund to support the investigation and enforcement of consumer protection laws in 

17 California in the amount of twenty-four thousand three hundred and ninety-nine dollars 

18 ($24,399.00). 

19 7. Defendants shall, within thirty (30) calendar days of the entry of this Judgment, pay to 

Plaintiff the weights and measures agency costs totaling sixty-eight thousand six hundred and one 

21 dollars ($68,601.00), by checks made payable as follows: 

22 California Dept. of Food & Agric. 

23 County of Alameda 

24 County of Fresno 

County of Kern 

26 County of Los Angeles 

27 County of Marin 

28 Orange County Public Works 

00070028.1 -3-
FINAL JUDGMENT